1230 REGULAR STRUCTURAL PAPERS
References
Adachi, T., Morimoto, S., Watanabe, Y., Kamiya, N. & Iwasaki,
H. (1990). J. Antibiot. 43, 286-294.
Egan, R. S., Perun, T. J., Martin, J. R. & Mitscher, L. A. (1973).
Tetrahedron, 29, 2525-2538.
Harris, D. R., McGeachin, S. G. & Mills, H. H. (1965). Tetra-
hedron Lett. pp. 679-685.

O 3 ~  C13
Fig. 1. ORTEP (Johnson, 1976) drawing of the title compound (2)
showing the atomic numbering system.
E x p e r i m e n t a l
Crystal data
C14HIINO3 Dx = 1.447 Mg m -3
Mr = 241.25 Mo K a  radiation
Triclinic A = 0.71069 ,h,
P1 Cell parameters from 24
a -- 8.311 (3) A reflections
b -- 10.552 (3) ,~, 0 -- 19.51-19.96 °
c = 7.508 (5) A # = 0.96 mm-1
a = 97.45 (4) ° T = 293 K
/3 = 115.59 (3) ° Planar
q, -- 104.36 (2) ° 0.90 × 0.40 × 0.12 mm
V = 553.8 (5) ,~3 Colourless
Z = 2
Data collection
Rigaku AFC-5S diffractome-
ter
w-20 scans
Absorption correction:
none
2715 measured reflections
2540 independent reflections
1665 observed reflections
[I > 3a(I)]
wR = 0.055
S = 1.84
1665 reflections
208 parameters
All H-atom parameters re-
fined
w = 4FE#r2(F 2)
(Alo')n~x =o.oo
Refinement
Refinement on F
Final R = 0.044
Extinction correction:
analytical
Extinction coefficient:
0.42007 x 10 -5
Atomic scattering factors
from International Tables
for X-ray Crystallography
(1974, Vol. IV)
Table  1. Fractional atomic coordinates and equivalent
isotropic thermal parameters (A2)
Beq = (87r2/ 3 ) ~-,i ~]j Uija~ a~ ai.aj.
x y z Beq
Ol 0.3198 (2) 0.0620 (1) 0.8529 (2) 4.06 (5)
02  0.4362 (2) 0.2686 (2) 0.8368 (3) 5.13 (6)
03  --0.0995 (2) 0.3151 (2) 0.6334 (3) 5.01 (6)
NI --0.1220 (2) --0.1609 (2) 0.7552 (2) 2.92 (5)
CI 0.2946 (3) 0.1841 (2) 0.8087 (3) 3.52 (7)
C2 0.1055 (3) 0.1897 (2) 0.7368 (3) 2.98 (6)
C3 -0 .0414 (3) 0.0811 (2) 0.7145 (3) 2.90 (6)
C4 -0.0099 (3) -0.0355 (2) 0.7599 (3) 2.87 (6)
C5 -0.3138 (3) -0 .2103 (2) 0.6952 (3) 3.34 (6)
C6 -0.3857 (4) -0.3382 (2) 0.7076 (4) 4.08 (8)
C7 -0.2732 (4) -0 .4189 (2) 0.7759 (4) 4.47 (8)
C8 -0.0854 (4) -0 .3699 (2) 0.8344 (3) 4.07 (8)
C9 -0.0047 (3) -0 .2390 (2) 0.8261 (3) 3.42 (7)
E l0  0.1802 (3) -0 .1646 (2) 0.8738 (3) 3.99 (8)
CI1 0.1739 (3) -0 .0430 (2) 0.8320 (3) 3.36 (7)
C12 0.0612 (3) 0.3136 (2) 0.6868 (3) 3.45 (7)
C13 0.2119 (4) 0.4349 (3) 0.7049 (4) 4.21 (8)
C14 -0.4306 (3) -0.1235 (3) 0.6183 (4) 4.09 (8)
Table  2. Geometric parameters (A, o)
Ol--C1 1.414 (3) C3--C4 1.375 (3)
O l - - C l l  1.358 (2) C4--C11 1.411 (3)
O2--C1 1.200 (2) C5--C6 1.367 (3)
Rint = 0 . 0 1 3  O3--C12 1.223 (3) C6--C7 1.398 (4)